CAT34WC02
1
Stock No.  21061-05 12/97
Preliminary
CAT34WC02
2K-Bit Serial E 2PROM, Serial Presence Detect
* Catalyst Semiconductor is licensed by Philips Corporation to carry the I2C Bus Protocol.
PIN CONFIGURATION BLOCK DIAGRAM

Stock No.  21061-05 12/97
Preliminary
ORDERING INFORMATION
34WC02 F14
Notes:
(1) The device used in the above example is a 34WC02JI-1.8TE13 (SOIC, Industrial Temperature, 1.8 Volt to 6 Volt Operating
Voltage, Tape & Reel)
Prefix Device # Suffix
34WC02 J I TE13
Product
Number
Tape & Reel
TE13: 2000/Reel
Package
P: PDIP
J: SOIC (JEDEC)
U: TSSOP
Operating Voltage
Blank:  2.7V - 6.0V
1.8: 1.8V - 6.0V
-1.8CAT
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial (0˚C to +70˚C)
I = Industrial (-40˚C to +85˚C)
A = Automotive (-40˚ - 105˚C)*
* -40˚ to +125˚C is available upon request
10
International Sales
Offices
Europe Area
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
The Quorum, Bldg. 7200
Oxford Business Park
Oxford OX4 2JZ
ENGLAND
Phone: 44.1865.481.411
FAX: 44.1865.481.511
Japan Area
Nippon Catalyst K.K.
6th Fl, Kurihara Bldg.
4-48-13 Honcho
Nakano-ku, Tokyo 164
JAPAN
Phone: 81.3.5340.3781
FAX: 81.3.5340.3780
Far East Offices
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
9F, No 400, Sec 1
Kee-Lung Road
Taipei, TAIWAN
Phone: 886.2.345.6192
FAX: 886.2.729.9388
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
Blk 446, #B1-1635
Hougang Ave 8
Singapore 530446
Republic of Singapore
Phone: 65.385.8568
Fax: 65.385.8569
Corporate Headquarters
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089
Phone: 408-542-1000
FAX: 408-542-1200
Sales Offices
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc., 1250 Borregas Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94089 USA, Phone: 408-542-1000, FAX: 408-542-1200, http://www.catsemi.com
U.S. Sales Offices
Western and Central U.S.
Catalyst Semiconductor, Inc.
1250 Borregas Avenue
Sunnyvale, CA 94089